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ABSTRACT 

 

 

Saving is one of the essential things that are needed for each of individuals in the future. 

The aim of this study is to know the awareness of the government workers towards 

saving for the future and the factors that influence them for savings. This research is 

questionnaires as a survey method towards government workers in SK Pengkalan Jaya, 

Tasek Gelugor about the awareness and factors of savings. The findings indicate that 

all the respondents have the awareness and know how to make savings for the future 

and majority of them savings in deposit account. It is because they make savings for the 

emergency use. All of them have the personal allocate for savings for future around 

11% and they were influenced by the family to save at the young age. Most of them 

make savings in the deposit account. Most of the respondents agree that the factors 

influence them to make savings for better health protection, education spending, 

financial independence, in case of emergency, to fulfil the luxury of life, high cost of 

living, to buy future assets and to get comfortable life after retirement.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



v 

 

 

 TABLE OF CONTENTS 

 

 Page 

AUTHOR’S DECLARATION ii 

ABSTRACT iii 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv 

TABLE OF CONTENT v 

LIST OF TABLES viii 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS x 

 

 

CHAPTER ONE:  INTRODUCTION 

 

 

 

1.1 Introduction 1 

1.2 Research Background 1 

1.3 Problem Statement 2 

1.4 Research Objectives 4 

1.5 Research Question 4 

1.6 Research Scope 4 

1.7 Research Limitation 5 

1.8 Research Significant 6 

1.9 Conclusion 6 

 

 

 

CHAPTER TWO:  LITERATURE REVIEW 

 

 

 

2.1 Introduction  7 

2.2 The Purpose of Savings 7 

 2.2.1 Saving For Health 7 

 2.2.2 Saving For Education 8 

 2.2.3 Saving For Emergency 9 

2.3 Significant of Saving 10 



vi 

 

 2.3.1 Retirement Planning 10 

 2.3.2 Family Financial 10 

2.4 Factors For Saving 11 

 2.4.1 Financial Knowledge 11 

 2.4.2 Saving Attitude 12 

 2.4.3 Peer Influence 12 

2.5 Conclusion 13 

 

 

 

CHAPTER THREE:  RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 

 

 

3.1 Introduction 14 

3.2 Type of Metodology 14 

 3.2.1 Qualitative Data 14 

 3.2.2 Quantitative Data 14 

3.3 Design Of Research 14 

   3.3.1 First Stage: Title And Objective of Research 15 

 3.3.2 Second Stage: Review of Theoretical Study 15 

 3.3.3 Third Stage: Data Collection Method 15 

 3.3.4 Fourth Stage: Data Analysis and Findings 18 

 3.3.5 Fifth Stage: Conclusion and Recommendation 18 

3.4 Conclusion 20 

 

 

CHAPTER FOUR:  RESULT AND DISCUSSION 

 

 

 

4.1 Introduction 21 

4.2 Findings 21 

 4.2.1 Section A: Profile of The Respondents 21 

 4.2.2 Section B: The Awareness of The Government 

Workers About The Importance of Savings 

24 

 4.2.3 Section C: The Factors Influencing Government 

Workers For Savings 

30 

4.3 Discussion on The Finding 36 

4.4 Conclusion 37 


	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
	CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION
	1.1 INTRODUCTION
	1.2 RESEARCH BACKGROUND
	1.3 PROBLEM STATEMENT
	1.4 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
	1.5 RESEARCH QUESTION
	1.6 RESEARCH SCOPE
	1.7 RESEARCH LIMITATION
	1.8 RESEARCH SIGNIFICANT
	1.9 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 INTRODUCTION
	2.2 THE PURPOSE OF SAVINGS
	2.2.1 Saving For Health
	2.2.2 Saving For Education
	2.2.3 Saving For Emergency

	2.3 SIGNIFICANT OF SAVING
	2.3.1 Retirement Planning
	2.3.2 Family Financial

	2.4 FACTORS FOR SAVING
	2.4.1 Financial Knowledge
	2.4.2 Saving Attitude
	2.4.3 Peer Influence

	2.5 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 INTRODUCTION
	3.2 TYPE OF METODOLOGY
	3.2.1 Qualitative Data
	3.2.2 Quantitative Data

	3.3 DESIGN OF RESEARCH
	3.3.1 First Stage: Title and Objective of Research
	3.3.2 Second Stage: Review of Theoretical Study
	3.3.3 Third Stage: Data Collection Method
	3.3.3.1 Primary Data
	3.3.3.2 Secondary Data

	3.3.4 Fourth Stage: Data Analysis and Findings
	3.3.5 Fifth Stage: Conclusion and Recommendation

	3.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 4 : FINDINGS
	4.1 INTRODUCTION
	4.2 FINDINGS
	4.2.1 Section A: Profile of the Respondents
	4.2.2 Section B: The Awareness of the Government Workers About the Importance of Savings
	4.2.3 Section C: The Factors Influencing Government Workers for Savings

	4.3 DISCUSSION ON THE FINDING OF RESEARCH
	4.4 CONCLUSION

	CHAPTER 5 : CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 INTRODUCTION
	5.2 CONCLUSION ON THE FINDINGS
	5.2.1 Achievement of The Objective One
	5.2.2 Achievement of The Objective Two

	5.3 RECOMMENDATION
	5.3.1 The Importance of Individual Role
	5.3.2 The Importance of Mass Media
	5.3.3 The Importance of Education Institution
	5.3.4 Suggestion For The Researcher

	5.4 CONCLUSION

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



